MENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT				1. CONTRACT ID CODE			PAGE 1	OF 2
2. AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION NO. M014	3.EFFECTIVE DATE See Block 16C.	HR	4. REQUISITION/PURCHASE REQ. NO. HR-11-008					able)
6. ISSUED BY CODE	3100		11/23/10 7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than item 6) CODE 3100					
U.S. Nuclear Regulatory Commission Div. of Contracts Attn: Shashi Malhotra Mail Stop TWB-01-B10M Washington, DC 20555		I	J.S. Nuclear Rec Div. of Contract Mail Stop TWB-(Washington, DC 2	:s)1-B:	LOM		<u>.</u>	
8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., street, county, State	and ZIP Code)				9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICI		IO.	
VANTAGE HUMAN RESOURCE SERVICES, INC.					9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11)		· .	
1050 17TH ST NW STE 600					10A. MODIFICATION OF CON GS10F0019J DR-38			
WASHINGTON DC 200364424	ι.		108. DATED (SEE ITEM 13)					
CODE 072654999	FACILITY CODE		X 01-01-2007					
11. THIS ITEM	ONLY APPLIES TO AM	ENDM	ENTS OF SOLICIT	ATIC	NS			
KNOWLEDGMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT THE PLAC RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by vir by telegram or letter, provided each telegram or letter and date specified.	tue of this amendment you o	desire to itation a	o change an offer alreated and this amendment, a	ady su	ibmitted, such change n	nay be	made .	
. Am	Ount Obligated: \$13 UNS: 072654999							
13. THIS ITEM APPL	IES ONLY TO MODIFIC					<u>.</u> .	. <u></u> .	
······································	Authority) THE CHANGES SET FO			······				
B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO		CHANGES	6 (such as changes in p	aying of	fice, appropriation date, etc.)			
SET FORTH IN ITEM 14, PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FA	· · ·		·. ·.		· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		<u></u>	
D. OTHER (Specify type of modification and authority) X 52.	232-18 Availability	of Fu	inds					
E. IMPORTANT: Contractor X is not, is	s required to sign this docurr	nent an	d return	copie	s to the issuing office.		· · ·	
14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENDMENT/MODIFICATION (Organized by U	CF section headings, including solicitat	tion/contra	ict subject matter where feasil	ole.)				
The purpose of this modification number the Total Obligated Amount from \$68,616 in Modification 13 from \$184,548.83 to	to \$82,600. This mo						-	unt
The period of performance remains uncha The Total Esimated Cost remains unchang		07 - 1	December 31, 201	LO				
See page 2 for the specific changes mad	e to this delivery o	order						
Except as provided herein, all terms and conditions of the document referen	ced in Item 9A or 10A, as heretofore c	hanged, n	emains unchanged and in full t	force an	d effect.			
15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type or print)	· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·		AAME AND TITLE OF CONTR Sheila Bumpass Contracting Offi		S OFFICER (Type or print)		··· ·· · · · · · · · · · · · · · · · ·	
15B. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR	15C. DATE SIGNED	16B. L	INITED STATES OF AMERIC	A A	TIMAN		16C. DATE SIGNED	·
(Signature of person authorized to sign)		BY	(Signature	of Conti	acting Officer)	`	12/9/201	Ø .
TEMPENER OTO ANIENTI CON D	NIGI REVIENI	yna/	DIETE	-	STANE	DARD FO	RM 30 (REM TO B	1910 1912/13

.•

oursi ne - 9 86

JUMUO

1. Section A.1 CONSIDERATION AND OBLIGATION—DELIVERY ORDERS (JUN 1988), paragraph (a), increase the amount obligated by \$13,984. This amount is being reinstated from Mod 11, where (\$43,984.00) was deobligated.

Revise the first sentences to read as follows:

"(b) The amount presently obligated with respect to this contract is \$82,600.00

2. A summary of obligations from award date through the date of this action is given below:

Total FY2007 Obligation Amount: \$40,000.00 **Total FY2008 Obligation Amount:** \$50,000.00 Total FY2009 Obligation Amount: \$ 0.00 Total FY2010 Obligation Amount \$20,000.00 Prior Year Funding Deobligation (\$43,984.00)FY2010 Deobligation (\$10,000.00) FY2011 Obligation \$12,600.00) FY2011 Obligation (reinstate FY2008 money) \$13,984.00

TOTAL OBLIGATION TO DATE: \$82,600.00.00

All other terms and conditions remain unchanged.